

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No.454 of 2019

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Gouri Bai

10/04/2024	Shri Abhishek Mishra, counsel for the appellant/s. 8 weeks' time is granted to counsel for the appellant to pay fresh P.F. on the present and correct address of the respondents for issuance of notice by ordinary and registered mode. Interim order is made absolute. I.A.No.1/19, application for grant of stay is disposed off. List the matter after service of notice. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
Deepti	