



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 454 of 2019

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SMT.
GOURI BAI**

26/06/2025	Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. Office report shows that notice sent to respondents 1 to 5 is un-served. Case is listed today for orders on non-compliance of order dated 10.04.2024. Two weeks' further time is granted to appellant to comply with the order dated 10.04.2024. List this case after two weeks. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Praveen	