

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 454 of 2019****UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED *versus* SMT. GOURI BAI****Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |
| <b>22/08/2025</b> | <p>None for the Appellant even when the case is taken up for hearing in the second round.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/><b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b><br/>Judge</p> |
| Dey               |                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |