



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 454 of 2019

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** SMT. GOURI BAI
and others

Order Sheet

02.12.2025	Mr. B.N. Nande, counsel for the appellant. Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, an application under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC for substitute mode of service to the respondents. On due consideration, I.A. No. 01/2025 is hereby allowed. The appellant is directed to pay process fee for service of notice. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	